OHIO SEMITRONICS, INC.4242 REYNOLDS DRIVE * HILLIARD, OHIO * 43026-1264
PHONE: (614) 777-1005 * FAX: (614) 777-4511
WWW.OHIOSEMITRONICS.COM * 1-800-537-6732
OSI
Page 1 of 2CTL rect-Z, ZZ Rev-H.indd 2/2/23
RECTANGULAR WINDOW (BUS BAR) MODELS
SPECIFICATIONS
INPUT

HALL-EFFECT CURRENT SENSORS MODEL CTL-
SENS.
SIZE
SENSOR DIMENSIONS (inches) WT
LBS.A B C D E F G H J K M N P
Z 7.19 3.94 1.31 1.25 X 4.50 2.14 3.50 1.00 5.00 1.88 0.31 0.38 0.31 0.19 2.80
ZZ 7.19 5.50 1.13 2 .44 X 4.50 2.50 3.50 N/A N/A N/A N/A 0.38 0.31 N/A 3.50
CURRENT
RANGE
MODEL
NUMBER
TYPICAL
OUTPUT
SENSOR
SIZE
0 to 500A CTL-202HS/500 50mV Z
0 to 1000A CTL-202HS/1000 100mV Z
0 to 1000A CTL-202ZZS/1000 100mV ZZ
0 to 1500A CTL-202HS/1500 150mV Z
0 to 1500A CTL-202ZZS/1500 150mV ZZ
0 to 2000A CTL-202HS/2000 200mV Z
0 to 2000A CTL-202ZZS/2000 200mV ZZ
0 to 2000A CTL-502HS/2000 60mV Z
0 to 2500A CTL-302ZZS/2500 125mV ZZ
0 to 2500A CTL-502HS/2500 75mV Z
0 to 3000A CTL-302ZZS/3000 150mV ZZ
0 to 3000A CTL-502HS/3000 90mV Z
0 to 4000A CTL-502HS/4000 120mV Z
0 to 5000A CTL-502HS/5000 150mV Z
All standard models are confi gured with a split core.
Solid-core option is available - Consult factory
Dwg. # 0902-00806-B Rev-A
OHIO SEMITRONICS, INC.4242 REYNOLDS DRIVE * HILLIARD, OHIO * 43026-1264